Total unrestricted

Temporarily restricted
Permanently restricted

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

See accompanying notes.
-4-

$ 403,080
107,143
104,668

15,430

630,321

982,909
921,437
408,058

3,414,528
62,800

$ 6,420,053

$ 16,299
18,771
87,500
25,062

147,632

278,216

425,848

837,678
3,461,683

4,299,361

333,474
1,361,370

5,994,205

$ 6,420,053

BATTLE OF FRANKLIN TRUST, INC.
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Temporarily
Unrestricted Restricted

Support and revenue:
Tour admissions $ 1,059,661 $
Land contributions 422,800
Contributions 162,975 64,254
Museum shop, net 133,780
Ground rental 114,966
Membership dues 88,777
Special events 56,404
Investment income (loss), net 51, 196
Grants 41,280
Gain on beneficial interest in

perpetual trust
Other 6,430
Net assets released from restrictions 12,461 (12,461)

Total support and revenue

Expenses:
Program services
Management and general
Fundraising

Total expenses

Change in net assets

Net assets, beginning of year -
as previously reported

Restatement

Net assets, beginning of year -
as restated

Net assets, end of year

2,150,730 51,793

1,424,501
183,180
177,709

1,785,390

365,340 51,793

4,685,400

(751,379) 281,681

3,934,021 281,681

$ 4,299,361 $ 333,474

See accompanying notes.
-5-

Permanently
Restricted Total

$ $ 1,059,661
422,800
227,229
133,780
114,966

88,777
56,404
51,196
41,280

37,929 37,929
6,430

37,929 2,240,452

1,424,501
183, 180
177,709

1,785,390

37,929 455,062

4,685,400

1,323,441 853,743

1,323,441 5,539,143

$ 1,361,370 $ 5,994,205

BATTLE OF FRANKLIN TRUST, INC.
STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES

For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Program
Services Management Fund raising Total

Salaries and wages $ 608,651 $ 54,756 $ 109,733 $ 773,140
Garden and grounds maintenance 156,599 156,599
Depreciation 57,460 7,183 7,183 71,826
Payroll taxes 45,347 4,070 8,721 58, 138
Advertising/promotions 48, 197 9,120 57,317
Group health insurance 47,686 845 845 49,376
Marketing consultant 42,500 42,500
Development and membership 37,821 3,758 41,579
Special events 36,773 36,773
Loss on disposal of assets 36,044 36,044
Utilities 28,709 6,794 35,503
Credit card fees 34,443 34,443
Office equipment and supplies 22,774 10,445 33,219
Land improvements 30,320 30,320
Housekeeping 19,800 8,760 28,560
Event costs 27,459 27,459
Tour brochures/rack cards 23,225 23,225
Insurance 21,715 21,715
Interest 20,581 20,581
Telephone 15,322 5, 107 20,429
Miscellaneous 15,427 1,931 2,321 19,679
Taxes/licenses 16,637 1, 170 17,807
House maintenance 17,537 17,537
Carter property restorations 16,456 16,456
Newsletter 16,356 16,356
Office maintenance 12,288 3,745 16,033
Legacy dinner 8,015 8,015 16,030
Mileage 11,205 11,205
Security 9,532 9,532
Grounds rental expense 7,013 7,013
Education and training 6,841 6,841
Carnton property restorations 6,748 6,748
Miller House maintenance 6,596 6,596
Postage and printing 351 2,415 2,633 5,399
Exhibits 4,339 4,339
Collections management 3,700 3,700
Dues/subscriptions l,l 08 358 1,245 2,71 l
Hospitality 1,879 1,879
Professional fees 543 240 783

$ 1,424,501 $ 183,180 $ 177,709 $ 1,785,390

See accompanying notes.
-6-

BATTLE OF FRANKLIN TRUST, INC.
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Cash flows from operating activities:
Change in net assets
Adjustments to reconcile change in net assets to

net cash provided by operating activities:
Donated land and property
Net unrealized and realized gain on investments
Gain on beneficial interest in perpetual trust
Depreciation
Loss on disposal of property and equipment
Changes in assets and liabilities:

Grant receivable
Inventory
Prepaid expenses
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Deposits held for others